nancial Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union (IFRS) and in accordance
with the Title 9, Book 2 of the Netherlands Civil Code, applying the exemption offered by
article 402 of the Title 9, Book 2 of the Netherlands Civil Code to present a condensed
income statement in the Company financial statements. The consolidated financial state-
ments were authorized by the Board of Directors on 12 April 2013.

B |  Reclassifications in corresponding figures

The Group believes that the revised classification provides more relevant information.

The effect of the reclassifications is as follows:

1. Interest paid was reclassified from operating activity to fi-
nancing activity
2. Other finance costs were reclassified from operating activity to
financing activity

In the course of prepara-
tion of these consolidated

financial statements the
following reclassifications
were made to correspond-
ing figures in the consoli-

dated statement of cash
flows:

As previously reported Effect of reclassifications After  reclassifications

(In
thou-

sands of
Ukrainian
hryvnias)

(In thou-
sands of
Euros)

(In thou-
sands of

Ukrainian
hryvnias)

(In
thousands
of Euros)

(In thou-
sands of

Ukrainian
hryvnias)

(In
thousands
of Euros)

Other finance expense - - 16,709 1,499 16,709 1,499

Foreign exchange (gain) loss on loans, borrowings
and deposits 4,717 423 4,944 550 9,661 973

Interest paid (130,044) (11,661) 130,044 11,661  - -

Cash flows provided by operating activities 47,549 6,927 151,697 13,710 199,246 20,637

Repayments of loans and borrowings (1,169,334) (104,856) (22,970) (2,060) (1,192,304) (106,916)

Interest paid - - (130,044) (11,661) (130,044) (11,661)

Cash flows provided by financing activities 958,634 85,987 (153,014) (13,721) 805,620 72,266

Cash deposits placement (294,097) (28,224) (20,941) (2,010) (315,038) (30,234)

Cash deposits withdrawal - - 22,258 2,136 22,258 2,136

Cash flows used in investing activities (964,844) (90,837) 1,317 126 (963,527) (28,098)

60

Report on Operations
p. 5-25

Аnnual report for the year 2012

Corporate Governance Report
p. 26-48

   Consolidated Financial Statements
p. 49-153

C |  Basis of consolidation

Subsidiaries are those enterprises that are controlled by the Company. Control exists when
the Company has the power, directly or indirectly, to govern the financial and operating
policies of an enterprise to obtain benefits from its activities. The financial statements of
subsidiaries are included in the consolidated financial statements of the Company from the